AMENDMENT ONE TO AGREEMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES
FOR
REPLACEMENT OF ANDERSON CREEK BRIDGE AT FOARD ROAD (14C-0076)
AND DRY CREEK BRIDGE AT DRY CREEK ROAD (14C-0070)
IN LAKE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

THIS AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made this day of ,
2017, by and between the County of Lake, hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY”, and Quincy
Engineering, Inc., hereinafter referred to as “CONSULTANT".

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONSULTANT have entered into an AGREEMENT dated
June 28, 2016 to provide construction management services as required for the replacement of
Anderson Creek Bridge on Foard Road (14C-0076) and Dry Creek Bridge on Dry Creek Road
(14C-0070); and

WHEREAS, CONSULTANT desires to amend their budget for work on Task 2,
“Construction Field Inspection and Management’, and Task 6, “Post Construction Services”;
and

WHEREAS, CONSULTANT is duly licensed, qualified and experienced to perform said
services; and

WHEREAS, Article XV, Section A, “MODIFICATION”, of said Agreement allows that
matters concerning scope of services which affect the agreed price may only be modified by
written amendment thereto, executed by both parties; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY AND CONSULTANT now desire to amend said Agreement to
complete the necessary work.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

A. ARTICLE I, “SCOPE OF SERVICES”, SECTION “A” is hereby modified to read as
follows:

“CONSULTANT shall perform the services described in Exhibit “A” and hereby modified by
Exhibit “C”, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference hereinafter called
Scope of Work. In the event of a conflict between this Agreement and Exhibits “A” and “C”,
the provisions of this Agreement shall control.”



Amendment One to Agreement for Construction Management Services Page 2
For Replacement of Anderson Creek Bridge at Foard Road (14C-0076)
And Dry Creek Bridge at Dry Creek Road (14C-0070) in Lake County, California

B. ARTICLE VI, “COMPENSATION AND TERMS OF PAYMENT”, Section C,
“Compensation” is hereby modified to read as follows:

“Compensation: The method of payment for this contract will be based on actual cost plus
a fixed fee. COUNTY will reimburse CONSULTANT for actual costs (including labor costs,
employee benefits, travel, equipment rental costs, overhead and other direct costs) incurred
by CONSULTANT in performance of the work set forth in Exhibits “A” and “C”. Direct Costs
for Sub Consultants will be billed as actual costs. No payment will be made prior to
approval of any work, nor for any work performed prior to approval of this Agreement.

CONSULTANT will not be reimbursed for actual costs that exceed the estimated wage
rates, employee benefits, travel, equipment rental, overhead, and other estimated costs set
forth in the approved CONSULTANT’S Cost Proposal, unless additional reimbursement is
provided for by contract amendment. In no event, will CONSULTANT be reimbursed for
overhead costs at a rate that exceeds COUNTY’s approved overhead rate set forth in the
Cost Proposal. In the event, that COUNTY determines that a change to the work from that
specified in the Cost Proposal and contract is required, the contract time or actual costs
reimbursable by COUNTY shall be adjusted by contract amendment to accommodate the
changed work.

For all services CONSULTANT shall be paid in accordance with the budget set forth in
Exhibit “B” as hereby modified by Exhibit “C”, provided however, total payments to
CONSULTANT shall not exceed the following individual amount for each bridge nor the
total amount for this Agreement without prior written authorization by COUNTY and formal
Amendment to this Agreement.

Anderson Creek Bridge at Foard Road (14C-0076) ..........cccovvvveviiecnnnnnnnnns $185,344.73
Dry Creek Bridge at Dry Creek Road (14C-0070) ........ccvvvvveiiiiniiinierienenns $183,249.83
TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED...................... $368,594.56

In addition to the allowable incurred costs, COUNTY will pay CONSULTANT a fixed fee of
$10,989.58 for Anderson Creek Bridge at Foard Road and $9,118.18 for Dry Creek Bridge
at Dry Creek Road. The fixed fee is nonadjustable for the term of the contract, except in the
event of a significant change in the scope of work and such adjustment is made by contract
amendment.

Reimbursement for transportation and subsistence costs shall not exceed the rates
specified in the approved Cost Proposal.”

Except as specifically modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the AGREEMENT dated
June 28, 2016 shall remain in full force and effect.

1

I

K:\E & | PROJECTS\Bridges-2010 HBP\CM Consultant 2016\Agreement Quincy\Amendment 1\Amendment 1.docx



Amendment One to Agreement for Construction Management Services Page 3
For Replacement of Anderson Creek Bridge at Foard Road (14C-0076)
And Dry Creek Bridge at Dry Creek Road (14C-0070) in Lake County, California

COUNTY and CONSULTANT have executed this Amendment to Agreement on the day
and year first written above.

COUNTY OF LAKE: Quincy Engineering, Inc.
Chair, Board of Supervisors John Quincy, President
ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
CAROL J. HUCHINGSON ANITA L. GRANT

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County Counsel

By: By:

T
- @(ﬂﬁ

K:AE & | PROJECTS\Bridges-2010 HBP\CM Consultant 2016\Agreement Quincy\Amendment 1\Amendment 1.docx



EXHIBIT “C”

TO
AMENDMENT ONE TO AGREEMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES
FOR
REPLACEMENT OF ANDERSON CREEK BRIDGE AT FOARD ROAD (14C-0076)
AND DRY CREEK BRIDGE AT DRY CREEK ROAD (14C-0070)
IN LAKE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA



ﬁlQUINCY
226

ENGINEERING

Fred Pezeshk, Project Manager August 14, 2017
County of Lake

Department of Public Works

255 N. Forbes Street

Lakeport, CA 95453

Re: Construction Management Services for Foard Road at Anderson Creek
Bridge Replacement Project Federal Project No. BRLO-5914(068)
Amendment 1 Request

Dear Mr. Pezeshk:

This document is a summary of the various additional levels of effort that have been discussed with the County
and that are required for the completion of this project. This proposed amendment includes the following tasks
which correspond to the original contract task numbers. The amounts listed below reflect the total additional
amounts requested, this can be accomplished through task budget reallocation and budget augmentation.

Summary by Task Additional Amount Requested
Task 2 — Construction Field Inspection and Management $11,982.59
Task 6 — Post Construction Services 10,756.70

Total Additional Work $22,739.29
Budget Reallocation (Shift Remaining Task Budgets)  $19,348.61
Total Amendment Request $3,390.68

Task 2 — Construction Field Inspection and Management

There are two main components to the request for additional budget under Task 2 and they include the following
elements:

v" Adjustment for Premium Time to meet Contractor’s schedule
v' Additional efforts required to research, coordinate and resolve project issues

Because of the delay in project funding approvals which were outside the County’s control, the project initiation
timeline was delayed until later in the construction season. This left the Contractor with a smaller work window to
operate within the approved permits and requirements which were in the Contract Documents. The Contractor
elected to do this by working longer shifts, and working on weekends. There was also the need to send personnel
out on weekends during large storm events to assess project site, falsework and temporary bridge conditions.
Given that this is a prevailing wage project these resulted in higher labor costs as the prevailing wage overtime
costs are higher than the budgeted straight time costs that are in contract. Additionally, the Contractor elected
to work on weekends which do not count as “working days” and therefore were not accounted for in the original
project budget which were estimated based on working days.

There were also several issues that arose during the construction of this project which required significant efforts
to resolve. These included addressing resolving supposed sole-source concrete supplier issues and
implementation of Caltrans Standard Specifications for deck grinding. The Contractor's concrete supplier had a
failed shrinkage test which resulted in not being able to supply concrete which met the 2010 Project
Specifications. Since the schedule did not allow for a 28 day delay to retest shrinkage requirements the
contractor was given the option to implement the 2015 Caltrans Specifications which would relieve the concrete

developing YOUR vision = delivering YOUR project

www. quincyeng.com | 11017 Cobblerock Drive, Suite 100 | Rancho Cordova, CA 95827 | P: 916.368.9181 | F: 916.368.1308




| . Construction Management Services for Foard Road

at Anderson Creek Bridge Replacement Project
- Amendment 1 Request

supplier of the similar testing. There was additional coordination with Contractor, supplier and Caltrans personnel
to finalize substitution recommendations. The project documents specified that the new deck was to receive
longitudinal tinning and would be grooved after construction of the deck. After the grinding and grooving
subcontractor mobilized it was determined that the amount of grind/grove would result in compromising the
structural integrity of the deck. The subcontractor was not allowed to perform this work and this led into trying to
resolve this technical issue. The Construction Management Team was working and coordinating with the
Contractor, subcontractors, Caltrans personnel as well as industry experts to resolve. This also included multiple
additional site visits, meetings and teleconferences

Task 6 ~ Post Construction Services

With the construction complications that have occurred as a result of the deck materials and final grinding,
encountered delays and the subsequent acceleration of the Contractor there will be increased efforts for closeout
of this contract. These additional efforts reflect the required time to complete all construction contract change
orders (CCOs), resolve potential Contractor claims, coordinate with various Caltrans personnel; and complete all
additional required paperwork. No additional fixed fee was included in this amendment amount. Quincy believes
that there are no remaining substantial outstanding issues.

In Summary

This amendment represents additional level of effort required to complete this project. The proposed Amendment
amount is arrived at if the budget reallocation of underbudget tasks is allowed. This reallocated amount is
subtracted from the overall additional work total and results in the proposed contract amendment amount
requested. The cost sheets are enclosed for use in Amendment 1 of this Agreement. We are very sensitive to
budgetary constraints facing public agencies and have attempted to conserve budget wherever possible.

If you have any questions or comments on this proposed addendum, please me at (916) 368-9181.

Sincerely,
Quincy Engineering, Inc.

22K T T

Mark L. Reno, P.E.
Construction Manager

Attachment
Cc: File

Page z of 2




Cost Proposal

Lake County - Construction Management for HBP Funded Bridge Projects (Foard Road
at Anderson Creek) Amendment #1

Construction Management

Date: 8/14/2017
Quincy Engineering, Inc.
Direct Labor: $9,430.12
Escalation for Multi-Year Project (0.0%): $0.00
Subtotal $9,430.12
Indirect Cost Rate (ICR) (1.400): $13,202.17
A. Labor Subtotal $22,632.29
Subconsultant Costs:
SHN Consulting Engineers and Geologists $0.00
DCM Group $0.00
Area West Environmental $0.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
B. Subconsultant Subtotal $0.00
Other Direct Costs:
(1). RE Per diem: 0.0 days @ $120 perday $0.00
(2). RE Vehicle: Included in ICR $0.00
(3). ARE/ASR Per diem: 0.0 days @ $120 perday $0.00
(4). ARE/ASR Vehicle: Included in ICR $0.00
(5). Inspector Per diem: 0.0 days @ $120 perday $0.00
(6). Inspector Vehicle: Included in ICR $0.00
(7). CM/SR Per diem: 0.0 days @ $120 per day $0.00
(8). PM/SR Vehicle Mileage: 200.0 miles @ $0.54 per mile $107.00
(9). Survey Vehicle Mileage: 0.0 miles @ $0.54 per mile $0.00
(10). Prevailing Wage Differential *: $0.00
(11). Misc. Field supplies : $0.00
$0.00
C. Other Direct Cost Subtotal: $107.00
Labor Subtotal A. = $22,632.29
Additional Fixed Fee $0.00
Subconsultant Subtotal B. = $0.00
Fixed Fee $0.00
Other Direct Cost Subtotal: C. = $107.00
Fixed Fee $0.00
$22,739.29)
AMOUNT OF BUDGET REALLOCATED = $19,348.61
AMOUNT OF REQUESTED AMENDMENT = $3,390.68
ORIGINAL TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT = $181,954.05

REVISED TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT =

Note: Invoices will be based upon actual QEI hourly rates plus ICR at 140.0%

$185,344.73

plus prorated portion of fixed fee. Subconsultant and Direct Costs will be billed at actual cost.

ri|QU|ch
(==

FOARD Road Bridge Amendment 1 20170814 ENGINEERING

Project 1 Budget



DNIHFIN T T | — LE02RIR M | 98001 R0 0T | JuauIpuoUsY SBDUG PROY QMY O
ANIno S
_nI» Jize'is 3507 [mo) |
150 9010 100
0 ¥2 SINOH -[neang
s 00708 00'0% [ 0% a
0$ o$ 0008 000% 08 0% L]
0$ 08 0008 0008 03 0% 0
08 0s 0008 0008 08 0% []
0% 0s 0008 0008 0% s} 0
0s 123 0008 0008 0§ 13 0
0% 0s 0008 0008 03 0s 0
0% [ 000% 000% 0s 0% ]
0% 0$ 000% 0008 0s 0$ [
0% 0% 0008 0008 s 08 0
D% 0% 0008 00°0% s 0% 0
Ds$ 03 0008 0008 [ [+}] 0
ns (3 00'0% 0008 0s 0% 0
0% s 00'0% 0008 0% 0s 0
0s [H 0008 000% 0§ 03 0
DS 08 0008 000% [ 03 0
0% 13 0008 00 0% 0$ g 0
0$ 08 Q008 0008 s 0% 0
0s 0§ 0008 000% 0% 03 0
0$ 0 0008 0008 0% 0% 0
0% L5018 0008 02'952'01% zev 15 28y % 8L (T4 gt k43 S30ADG voRanEUo] i50d| 8§
08 03 0008 0008 0% 03 0
DS s 008 00°0% 0% 0% [] HoReojua Asminsg| §
[os 0% 0008 00°0% [+3 03 0
Ds 08 0008 0008 as s Q Bunsal sjepaaEy| ©
o 03 00°0% 000% 0% 08 [}
(i3 0% 00°0% 0008 0s 0% 0 Souendiiog Joqe1| €
03 0% 0008 ooos os 08 0
03 99118 0008 8S6.8°11S 9p6'¥S 8revS 004 88 k43 Jueliebeuey| 2
pue uoidadsu| pjat4 uoyanysuon
0% 0s 0008 0008 0% 0% [
08 0% 0005 000% 0% 03 a SIDIAISG UORINGSUOD Ng| |
00¥'2 Yol 00T %00 W )
OTESS 5] LTS oot [ [T o o i R} oN
Jeldinpy 1901d oA TSUGHME | 10qe wang 1s ir e Wasnnoy W1 oW
Joqe |emoy HO+l0ge] uone|essy
& [ (] b3 = 20 T
£ o o o | o s | s | £ § [£F| < SISVl
g by o - 5 0 o £ s s 2] & | 3 s |32 3
= 2z o gez 2 = < ol o2 3 = =z o 2 23 =z
E] g® E3 228 z 2 32 S~ S o =~ 2 a g m Ey 8
g iz @ 2:3 .q_ 3 c 52 ) g o 3 g 2
= X 3 Fd A = B S dE B E H [
by ERa ks FEE € S g (= = Ea 2 [
a a0 e =2 El Ll 3 5 2
g 4 ] g g a
1# JUBWIPUSLLY (3310 UOSIBpUY e peoy puBs 4} Hsafo.d sBpug papund dgH 4o luslualisizy uogonnsuo) - Ajuned aye :awey 13foid 489-Ldr Jaquiny ialolg




Local Assistance Procedures Manual

EXHIBIT 10-H
Cost Proposal

Exhibit 10-H Cost Proposal

Cost Proposal
Lake County - Construction Management for HBP Funded Bridge

Contract No. Projects (Foard Road at Anderson Creek) Amendment #1
Consultant uincy Engineering, Inc.
Date 8/14/2017
DIRECT LABOR
Initial
Classification/Title Name Initials Range | Hours| Hourly Total
Rate
Project Manager Mark Reno MR $62-384 24 $76.70 | $ 1,840.80
Structure Representative Leland Mason LM $52-$84 0 $62.10 | $ =
Richard Gitford/
Ramon Montes
Resident Engineer De Oca RGHI/RDM| $52-$84 38 | $60.00|$ 2,280.00
Asst RE/SR TBD ARE $28-$63 116 | $45.77 | $ 5,309.32
Asst RE/SR John Snyder JT $52-$75 0 $45.77 | $ -
Survey Tech TBD ST $21-$41 0 $32.20 | $ -
178
LABOR COSTS
a) Subtotal Direct Labor Costs $9,430.12
b) Escalation for Multi-Year Project (0.0%): $0.00
c) TOTAL DIRECT LABOR COSTS [(a) + (b)] $9,430.12 $9,430.12
FRINGE BENEFITS
d) Fringe Benefits (Rate: 39.0%):
e) TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS [(c) x (d)] $3,677.75 $3,677.75
INDIRECT COSTS
f) Overhead (Rate: 72.7%):
g) Overhead [(c) x ()] $6,855.70
h) General Administration (Rate: 28.3%):
i) Gen & Admin [(c) x (h)] $2,668.72
j) TOTAL INDIRECT COSTS [(g) + (i)] $9,524.42 $9,524.42
FIXED FEE (Profit)
k) Additional Fixed Fee
I) TOTAL PROFIT [(c) + (e) + ()] x (k) $0.00 $0.00
OTHER DIRECT COSTS (ODC)
RE Per diem $ 120.00 perday $0.00
RE Vehicle Included in ICR $ - $0.00
ARE/ASR Per diem $ 120.00 perday $0.00
ARE/ASR Vehicle Included in ICR $ - $0.00
Inspector Per diem $ 120.00 perday $0.00
Inspector Vehicle Included in ICR § - $0.00
CM/SR Per diem 0 $ 120.00 perday $0.00
PM/SR Vehicle Mileage 200 $§ 0.54 permile $107.00
Survey Vehicle Mileage 0 § 0.54 permile $0.00
Prevailing Wage Differential * 05 - $0.000 $0.00
Misc. Field supplies 0% - $0.000 $0.00
0 05 - $0.000 $0.00
m) Other Direct Cost Subtotal: $107.00 $107.00
P) Subconsultant Costs (aftach detaiied cost
proposal in same format as( prime consultant estimate $0.00 —$0'00
for each subconsuitant)
r) TOTAL COST [ $22,739.29 |

FOARD Road Bridge Amendment 1 20170814 LAPM 10-H 8/16/2017

o]

QUINCY

ENGINEERING



ONIHAFHID LHO2EL/B SIH L PG | E fsdeng
ASNINS I

F1 1E8'SS ivrege'ssi BBPELELS 88°259'018 ({2153 €L°720'01$ L8LISELS 1r9'896'L1S! V5 0v% 528 ELYPESRLS 06'090'0£$ £8'€8Z'SSLS 89°06€'ES Z9BYE'ELS [ eyl

B5 GEE OLF 85 A86°01E BEHES 0L ©3J paxiy|

$JNOH -je3oiqng|

¥8 bS6 65 0008 Y8 ¥56 88 0005 (eev0L 28 0Z'6S9'118 200
ZOBLLELS 0008 ZGHLL61S B9 0BE £3 86 BLE LS 91800 63 SENAIDG UDHDANSUOD 1504] §
BE€SLS 0008 9E 66.8 00 08 (Z8'€665) 0T LvL 1S uBEsliss GAng &
LGS ELS (79°896 115) EEE L8LISELS 19 LSELS 00 0% 0008 0008 00 0%
68 L59°0L% (rzo18) €L pIB0IS 68 /59018 86259018 0008 00 0% 00 0% 00 0% soueduiog 0qe)| €
vl €8S (b ESEZS) BB VBLELS €0Z855L}5 Pl LEB'SS 68056015 000% 8989618 10780 768 yoausbeuen| 2
pue uoioadsul PRl UCIINIEUCD
TE 950 65 0008 T€ 950'55 00 0% 00 0% 2€ 9505% SIIIAIDS UOHONASUOD aid| b
Jusabeury UORINGSUDD
JOOPTE posABY uoNBIO|BIY 19bpng 1eBpng pasiney uoneso[eay JaBpng T9bpng posiney uoneao||Eay 180png 18Bpng pasinay 195png pasasy 196png pasirey JUBwpusWY UOHeJo[Es Yy 190PNg
SHSYL
sisibojoany 10BJUOD
UOJIAUT JSBMA BaJ dnoy d sqns {10, *ouj ‘Buussulbul Aouin
[BIUSLLIUCIIAUT 1SBAN BALY 9 WOQA puE sieaUIBUT BUKNSUOD NHS pasiAsy [B10L qng (B0 | but Ibu3 nY
S —

L8 UBLLpLSWY (HHUT UGSISPUY 18 PROY PIECS) Baaioid afn

pagun Jav 1o sawateLey usnanisles - AUnag sxer Silivp walsid]

PR,

JAGAINN el




ri'l QUINCY
=]

ENGINEERING

Fred Pezeshk, Project Manager Auqust 14, 2017
County of Lake

Department of Public Works

255 N. Forbes Street

Lakeport, CA 95453

Re: Construction Management Services for Dry Creek Road at Dry Creek
Bridge Replacement Project Federal Project No. BRLO-5914(080)
Amendment 1 Request

Dear Mr. Pezeshk:

This document is a summary of the various additional scope of work items and additional levels of effort that have
been discussed with the County and that are required for the completion of this project. This proposed
amendment includes the following tasks which correspond to the original contract task numbers. The amounts
listed below reflect the total amounts requested, further on there is a discussion on how this can be accomplished
through task budget reallocation and budget augmentation.

Summary by Task Additional Amount Requested
Task 2 — Construction Field Inspection and Management $25,426.36
Task 6 — Post Construction Services $13,883.04

Total Additional Work $39,309.40
Budget Reallocation (Shift Remaining Task Budgets)  $15,615.24
Total Amendment Request  $23,694.16

Task 2 ~ Construction Field Inspection and Management

There are three main components to the request for additional budget under Task 2 and they include the
following elements:

v Adjustment for Premium Time to meet Contractor's schedule
v' Additional efforts required to research, coordinate and resolve project issues
v' Additional work added toProject

Because of the delay in project funding approvals which were outside the County’s control, the project initiation
timeline was delayed until later in the construction season. This left the Contractor with a smaller work window to
operate within the approved permits and requirements which were in the Contract Documents. The Contractor
elected to do this by working longer shifts, and working on weekends. There was also the need to send personnel
out on weekends during large storm events to assess project site, falsework and temporary bridge conditions.
Given that this is a prevailing wage project these resulted in higher labor costs as the prevailing wage overtime
costs are higher than the budgeted straight time costs that are in contract. Additionally, the Contractor elected
to work on weekends which do not count as “working days” and therefore were not accounted for in the original
project budget which were estimated based on working days.

There were also several issues that arose during the construction of this project which required significant efforts
to resolve. These included addressing resolving supposed sole-source concrete supplier issues and
implementation of Caltrans Standard Specifications for deck grinding. The Contractor's concrete supplier had a
failed shrinkage test which resulted in not being able to supply concrete which met the 2010 Project

developing YOUR vision  delivering YOUR project

www. quincyeng.com | 11017 Cobblerock Drive, Suite 100 | Rancho Cordova, CA 95827 | P: 916.368.9181 | F: 916.368.1308




Construction Management Services for Dry Creek Road

at Dry Creek Bridge Replacement Project
Amendment 1 Request

Specifications. Since the schedule did not allow for a 28 day delay to retest shrinkage requirements the
contractor was given the option to implement the 2015 Caltrans Specifications which would relieve the concrete
supplier of the similar testing. There was additional coordination with Contractor, supplier and Caltrans personnel
to finalize substitution recommendations. The project documents specified that the new deck was to receive
longitudinal tinning and would be grooved after construction of the deck. After the grinding and grooving
subcontractor mobilized it was determined that the amount of grind/grove would result in compromising the
structural integrity of the deck. The subcontractor was not allowed to perform this work and this led into trying to
resolve this technical issue. The Construction Management Team was working and coordinating with the
Contractor, subcontractors, Caltrans personnel as well as industry experts to resolve. This also included multiple
additional site visits, meetings andteleconferences

This project site was subjected to extreme weather conditions which resulted in off-site drainage coming on to
the project site and causing damage to some of the newly constructed facilities. This historic and extreme rainfall
could not have been anticipated, nor could the off-site drainage issues which caused this damage. This required
the Construction Management Team to coordinate with the County, Design Consultant and Caltrans. The
Construction Management Team coordinated approval of a revised APE; re-validate NEPA; worked with
Designers to develop design and repair plans; coordinated with the Contractor on negotiating a CCO, scheduling
this additional work and then finally completing the inspection and documentation of the construction of it.

Task 6 — Post Construction Services

With the construction complications that have occurred because of the required design changes, deck materials
and final grinding, encountered delays and the subsequent acceleration of the Contractor there will be increased
efforts for closeout of this contract. These additional efforts reflect the required time to complete all construction
contract change orders (CCOs), resolve potential Contractor claims, coordinate with various Caltrans personnel;
and complete all additional required paperwork. Quincy believes that there are no remaining substantial
outstanding issues.

In Summary

This amendment represents extra work required to complete this project. The proposed Amendment amount is
arrived at if the budget reallocation of underbudget tasks is allowed. This reallocated amount is subtracted from
the overall additional work total and results in the proposed contract amendment amount requested. The cost
sheets are enclosed for use in Amendment 1 of this Agreement. We are very sensitive to budgetary constraints
facing public agencies and have attempted to conserve budget wherever possible.

If you have any questions or comments on this proposed addendum, please me at (916) 368-5181.

Sincerely,
Quincy Engineering, Inc.

274 7 s

Mark L. Reno, P.E.
Construction Manager

Attachment
Cc: File




Cost Proposal

Lake County - Construction Management for HBP Funded Bridge Projects (Dry Creek
Road at Dry Creek) Amendment #1

Construction Management

Date: 8/14/2017

Quincy Engineering, Inc.
Direct Labor: $15,767.46
Escalation for Multi-Year Project (0.0%): $0.00
Subtotal $15,767.46
Indirect Cost Rate (ICR) (1.400): $22,074.44
Labor Subtotal $37,841.90
Subconsultant Costs:
SHN Consulting Engineers and Geologists $0.00
DCM Group $0.00
Area West Environmental $0.00

0 $0.00

0 $0.00

0 $0.00

0 $0.00

0 $0.00

0 $0.00
Subconsultant Subtotal $0.00
Other Direct Costs:
(1). RE Per diem: 2.0 days @ $120 perday $240.00
(2). RE Vehicle: Included in ICR $0.00
(3). ARE/ASR Per diem; 8.0 days @ $120 perday $960.00
(4). ARE/ASR Vehicle: Included in ICR $0.00
(5). Inspector Per diem: 0.0 days @ $120 perday $0.00
(6). Inspector Vehicle: Included in ICR $0.00
(7). PM/SR Per diem: 0.0 days @ $120 perday $0.00
(8). PM/SR Vehicle Mileage: 500.0 miles @ $0.54 per mile $267.50
(9). Survey Vehicle Mileage: 0.0 miles @ $0.54 per mile $0.00
(10). Prevailing Wage Differential *: $0.00
(11). Misc. Field supplies : $0.00
Other Direct Cost Subtotal: $1,467.50
Labor Subtotai A. = $37,841.90
Fixed Fee $0.00
Subconsultant Subtotal B. = $0.00
Fixed Fee $0.00
Other Direct Cost Subtotal: C. = $1,467.50
Fixed Fee $0.00
TOTAL ADDITIONAL AMOUNT REQUESTED = $39,309.40|
AMOUNT OF BUDGET REALLOCATED = $15,615.24
AMOUNT OF REQUESTED AMENDMENT = $23,694.16
ORIGINAL TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT = $159,555.67
REVISED TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT = $183,249.83
Note: Invoices will be based upon actual QEI hourly rates plus ICR at 140.0%
plus prorated portion of fixed fee. Subconsultant and Direct Costs will be billed at actual cost.

e [6]| QUINCY
DRY CREEK ONLY_80 WD ALT_Lake Co CM 3 Bridge_NegotitationsFofndgeBBdggtt Sheet_062817_Amendment 1 mwi | ENGINEERING



TINIEFANIDRT

ADNIND

D]

LL02/BL/R WK 1 J38faid | JuewpUILLY ™/ LRZS0TIOUS 185pNG abpuE 2 SUBRBIAEANAEPLE E WD 0D SNET LTV OM 08 ATNO Y¥ITHO AMA

oG Lrwacs (5755 |iersic  lisrsis  Jos V65 15
ZLE (] £
— =
: 0%
00°0% 123 0% 0
DS 08 0008 0008 0% 0% 0
08 08 0008 00°0% s s 1)
08 [} 0008 0008 0s 0% 0
DS 0% 000% 0008 0s (53 [+]
DS 03 0008 0008 0% 08 0
0$ 0% 000% 0008 0§ 03 0
CEN 0% 0008 0008 08 05 0
0% [+}3 ao'os 0O 0% s 1} 0
08 08 0008 00°0% [}§ 0$ Q
08 0% 0008 00°0% 03 [} 0
DS 0% 0008 00°0% s 0% 4]
o5 0$ 00'0% 00°0% 03 0$ 0
0$ 0% 00'0% 000% s 03 0
08 (3 000% 0008 (5] s o
oS 03 0008 0008 0% s 1]
0$ 0s 0008 0008 113 (3 o
[os 0% 00'05 0008 oS 05 o
08 0% 00708 0008 0% 0% [}
0% 3 0008 0008 3 0g 1]
0% €BO'ELE - 00'0% YOEBR'ELS 584'6% SBL'GS 204 or (12 Vi S3TIAIDG UORANYSUOD 150d| 9
0% 0$ 00'0$ 0008 03 [ [
0s$ 0008 0008 0% 03 ] [TECETTET HWP.:L 5
0% 0% 0008 00°0$ 0% s 1]
0$ 0s$ 0008 00°0% 3 s 0 upsa) sjeuatey|
DS 0$ 0008 [ ¢} 0$ ]
0% 0% 0008 000% 1)1 0% ] 9oURI|dWIOD 10GET | §
S 08 0008 0008 [} 0% 1]
0% 656 €23 0008 98 8S6ECS £866% £86°6% [:1%4 861 k43 EwEmma:ns; (4
pue uonadsu| pjai4 UOIONGSUOY
0% 08 0008 00'0% s 0% 0
0% g 0008 0008 0% 08 0 S9D|AIaG UOTIITLASUCD Ad|
0or'Z ] 00’2 %0'0 uswaboury LOANGSLUCD)
[ [ LE3rh [ DUZPE | 0c0.8 pves Ao mms h
J8NdBin 1Woid sdanpy TAyny | 10GeT 39380 18 ir ECCAN CEED Wi N
Joqe [emoy HO+I00e uoneeos3y
o0 o @ = a W o 3
m o 0 o o s N ] 3 kS W w. SHSYL
m m = & & St 2 g
g 2y g od2 g g £ 3 H 3 28| ¢ &5 ¢
2 Ss 2 i53o s =) 3 [=] [=] ° & @ £ 2 =
5 S 2 ghs = 2 2 o3 S35 = s g 2 g 8 E
3 3z 9 i3 o b I =5 Bl g = g &
o S X @ a2 a = £ =) @
1] S8 = M a = =4 S -4 - - T @ 3
g 5y © E3 5 2 < 5 o 2 g
s % g g 3
3

1# Wawpualy (33240 Mg i peoy ye210 Al moalaid abpug papuny dgH o juaisaBeuEyp; uogongsuog - unog ayen :awep 18foig

PRE-Ldr Jaquiny oafoid




Local Assistance Procedures Manual

EXHIBIT 10-H
Cost Proposal

Exhibit 10-H Cost Proposal

Cost Proposal
Lake County - Construction Management for HBP Funded Bridge

Contract No. Projects (Dry Creek Road at Dry Creek) Amendment #1
Consultant uincy Engineering, Inc.
Date 8/14/2017
DIRECT LABOR
Initial
Classification/Title Name Initials Range | Hours | Hourly Total
Rate
Project Manager Mark Reno MR $62-384 26 $76.70 | $§ 1,994.20
Structure Representative Leland Mason LM $52-584 0 $62.10 | $ -
Richard Gifford/
Ramon Montes De
Resident Engineer Oca RGII/RDM| $52-$84 48 | $60.00 | $ 2,880.00
Asst RE/SR TBD ARE $28-$63 238 | $45.77 | $ 10.893.26
Asst RE/SR John Snyder JT $52-$75 0 $45.77 | $ -
Survey Tech TBD ST $21-$41 0 $32.20 | $ -
312
LABOR COSTS
a) Subtotal Direct Labor Costs $15,767.46
b) Escalation for Multi-Year Project (0.0%): $0.00
¢) TOTAL DIRECT LABOR COSTS [(a) + (b)] $15,767.46 $15,767.46
FRINGE BENEFITS
d) Fringe Benefits (Rate: 39.0%):
e) TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS [(c) x (d)] $6,149.31 $6,149.31
INDIRECT COSTS
f) Overhead (Rate: 72.7%):
g) Overhead [(c) x (f)] $11,462.94
h) General Administration (Rate: 28.3%):
i) Gen & Admin [(c) x (h)] $4,462.19
i) TOTAL INDIRECT COSTS [(g) + (i)] $15,925.13 $15,925.13
FIXED FEE (Profit)
k) Fixed Fee
1) TOTAL PROFIT [(c) + (e} + (i)] x (k) $0.00 $0.00
OTHER DIRECT COSTS (ODC)
RE Per diem 2 $ 120.00 perday $240.00
RE Vehicle Included in ICR $ - $0.00
ARE/ASR Per diem 8 $ 120.00 perday $960.00
ARE/ASR Vehicle Included in ICR $ = $0.00
Inspector Per diem 0 $ 120.00 perday $0.00
Inspector Vehicle Included in ICR $ - $0.00
PM/SR Per diem 0 $ 120.00 perday $0.00
PM/SR Vehicle Mileage 500 $ 0.54 permile $267.50
Survey Vehicle Mileage 0 $§ 0.54 permile $0.00
Prevailing Wage Differential * [V - $0.000 $0.00
Misc. Field supplies 03 - $0.000 $0.00
0 03 - $0.000 $0.00
m) Other Direct Cost Subtotal: $1,467.50 $1,467.50
P) Subconsultant Costs (attach detaited cost
proposal in same format as( prime consultant $0.00 $0.00
for each subconsultant}
r) TOTAL COST | $39,309.40 ]

DRY CREEK ONLY_80 WD ALT_Lake Co CM 3 Bridge_Negotitations_2 Bridge_Budget Sheet_062817_Amendment 1 LAPM 10-H 8/16/2017 -.I

QUINCY

ENGINEERING



2H0LRL/B SIH | $39Maid | JUBUIPUSLY UONPOOHPOY 19801G YITHO AN

QNI |-
ADNIND &)

SEaeLES Teeieets] | cevercis TYESIOLE Torssl EUPIS0IS TESTV LS Goiles] | Zeliviees TeorzEEls BE 106 £L5 Ry BLveocss | vroiosis | pLocoOlis sioll
BLELLES BLELL 6T 8L ALL'ES ] unum_
WINGH #3010 Ng|
50'956 6% 0008 0060965 00 08 0z £20£8) 07 6EL 68 200,

0Z 168 ¢Z8 0008 0C 168 228 VO ERAEIE 00 08 91800 68 SI0[AI9% UOHPNISEOD 50d| #

B €528 0008 8V £3LS 0008 T2 eoes) 0C LvL +$ voREaglap faring| §

165Er 418 LA 7T Lro'ees I6SEV 21 BEEv LS 0005 0008 00 0% 0008 Bupsal sEiRIEN| 7

tr 668018 (75553] €L L9018 Cv 890 0L T 808018 0008 0003 7005 00 05 SoueNdog 1968 T

58 96L S5 166 Z6¢ L8] BEVBLEIS ST OO aHS 8596255 SE€oa r0Ls TS 01289613 S00LE625 Juswabevew| 2
puE uefsadsul pEAld LeEIngsuo D)

ZE 050 58 0008 T 85068 0005 0008 RS SIDIAISS UCHONISUOD Sid| +

Ioaliabeuey uoljangsuoo|
ToBPG PeseY | uopedoisay [ETE] oBpng pesiaoy | uonedoieay 35pnE 7eBpng posiney | UOTESG[ERY obpng BonE pesihey TEBPnE PeASy | 10Pnd pesieY | (Uswpuswly | Uohedojesy [ETE
SUSVL
ss160j099) jenuod .
JIAUT 1SS BaY dnou : sqng (ejo, *ou| ‘Buuesulbul Asuin
[E3UBLIUOJIAUT 1SS B2IY O Woa pue siaauibug Buginsuo) NHS pasiAay [B10L ans 1eoL 1o 1bu3 fouing

— — ]
L& SBLIBUAILY [4eaiD Aig 1R pUoH HaaiS An] sialeid aSpUE BeRuns JEL i ewaTauE samnusies - funaD SeE ey | FEE |0 ol Bl




